In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($800,000) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW
PLAYGROUND AT WHITE PARK (CIP #51), AUTHORIZING THE
ISSUANCE OF BONDS AND NOTES IN THE SUM OF THREE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($350,000),
ACCEPTING THE SUM OF FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($400,000) IN LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND (LWCF)
GRANT FUNDS, AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($50,000) IN DONATIONS FROM THE FRIENDS OF WHITE
PARK FOR THIS PURPOSE

Page I of2

[...]

In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($800,000) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW
PLAYGROUND AT WHITE PARK (CIP #51), AUTHORIZING THE
ISSUANCE OF BONDS AND NOTES IN THE SUM OF THREE

HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($350,000),
ACCEPTING THE SUM OF FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS

($400,000) IN LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND (LWCF)
GRANT FUNDS, AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($50,000) IN DONATIONS FROM THE FRIENDS OF WHITE
PARK FOR THIS PURPOSE

Page 2 of2